BRIEFING DRAFT

FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	JUNE 4, 2020		AGENDA ITEM NUMBER:	7
	STAFFING SERVIC	THORIZING EXECUTION O CES FOR THE SHERIFF'S (TY SHERIFF'S OFFICE)		_
COUNTY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS:				
SUMMARY C	F INFORMATION:			
Permits Unit, a to address incr	nd has been using ter eases in workload. T	s currently using Bradley Pers mporary agency positions from he increased work load is a re uests and concealed carry per	n various vendors since N sult of elevated numbers	March 2015 in order
Temporary age	ency "mark-up" rates:			
Express Service	nnel: hourly rate +32. es: hourly rate +38.0 hourly rate +39.0%			
	authorizes execution the lowest mark-up r	of a contract in an amount not ate.	to exceed \$60,000 to Br	adley Personnel,
Employing con are several rea		sitions is less expensive than e	employing full-time Count	y positions. There
		eceive paid holidays off (full-ti 990 hours under the proposed		ompensated for
tempora		ployee, a Senior Office Assista at the same level as an Office		
	unty fringe benefit rate "mark-up" rate of 32%	e for civilian positions is 42.45 %.	%. This is much higher t	han the temporary
amount		participants in the County's he claims risk is avoided. Risk is ner such liabilities.		
full-time	-	ticular day is slow, a temporary e compensated, even during s nd flows in workload.		` . ,
Funds are app contract.	ropriated in the Fiscal	Year 2020-2021 Sheriff's Office	ce budget to cover the co	st of this service
ATTACHMENTS:	x yes	no		
SIGNATURE: _		UNTY MANAGER	DATE:	
	CU	UNI I WANAUER		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT FOR TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE TO BRADLEY PERSONNEL, INC. (FORSYTH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE)

WHEREAS the Forsyth County Sheriff's Office is currently using Bradley Personnel for two temporary positions in the Permits Unit since March 2015 as a result of increased applications and State regulatory changes; and

WHEREAS it is the recommendation of the County Manager and the Sheriff that Forsyth County authorize execution of a contract with Bradley Personnel, Inc., for temporary staffing services beginning July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$60,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners that the County Manager and Clerk to the Board are hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of Forsyth County, a contract with Bradley Personnel, Inc., for temporary staffing services for the Forsyth County Sheriff's Office in an amount not to exceed \$60,000.00, subject to a pre-audit certificate thereon by the County Chief Financial Officer, where applicable, and approval as to form and legality by the County Attorney.

Adopted this 4th day of June 2020.